
No. RWIHYD/Misc-24(D)/Ut il ity -079INH-163
Government of India

Ministry of Road Transport and Highways
REGIONAL OFFICE, HYDERABAD

Quality Control Building, Errum Manzil, Hyderabad-5000B2
Telefax: 040·23393206, 040·2337B549'---- _

Dated:27.07.2021

Notice Inviting Public Comments on Laying of OFC along NH163 in Warangal­
Bhupalpatnam Section from Ch. 170.360 to Ch. 258 .200 for 55.68 km in

the State of Telangana

Sub: Proposals for perrmssion for laying of OFC by Mis Telangana Fiber Grid
Corporation limited along NH163 in Warangal-Bhupalpatnam Section from Ch.
170.360 to Ch. 258.200 for 55.68 km in the State of Telangana- -Reg

Ref: (il Ministry guidelines issued vide letter RWINH-H 044/ 2912015/ S&R(R) dated
22.11.2016
(ii) The Superintending Engineer (R&B), N.H. Circle, Karimnagar letter No. SEINHI

KMNR/TFiber INH163-21License Permission/2020-21 11100 dated 19.02.2021

The Superintend ing Engineer (R&B), NH Circle, Karimnagar vide letter cited under
reference (ii ), has submitted Proposals for permission for laying of OFC by Mis Telangana
Fiber Grid Corporation limi ted along NH163 in Warangal-Bhupalpatnam Section from Ch .
170.360 to Ch. 258.200 for 55.68 km in the State of Telangana.

2. The proposal has been examined as per Ministry Guidelines vide letter no.RWINH-
H044129 /2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.20.6 and is generally found in order.

3. In view of above, as per above Ministry's guideli nes Para 4, public comments are
invited on the above proposal seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public
inconvenience, safety and general publ ic interest) within 30 days on public portal i.e.
website of Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (www.mo rth.nic.in) in Form-A (copy
enclosed) fo r "Accommodat ion of Public and Indust rial Utility Services along and across
National Highways".

Comment Inviting Authority

The Regional Off icer
Regional Office Hyderabad

Quality Control Building, 2"" floo r,
Errum Manzi! Colony, Hyderabad - 500082

Emailld :rohyd-morth@gov.in
Yours faithfully,

'%;*/l.i
(Subodh Kumar)

Executive Engineer
For Regional Of ficer cum Highway Administrator

Copy to :-
I. Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001 for uploading

on Ministry 's website.



Details

II. The Superintending Engineer (Rf1B), NH Circle , Kartrnnagar- For infOrmatii

i'l/'f/,.,
(Subodh Kumar)

Executive Engineer
For Regional Officer cum Highway Administrator

FORM-A

Form for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety
and general public interest) on the application for Accommodation of Public and Industrial
Utility Services along and across National Highways

Sub: Proposals for permission for laying of OFC by MIs Telangana Fiber Grid
Corporation limited along NH163 in Warangal-Bhupalpatnam Section from Ch.
170.360 to Ch. 258.200 for 55.68 km In the State of Telangana - -Reg

The Superintending Engineer (Rf1B), NH Circle, Hyderabad has submitted Proposal
for permission for laying of OFC by MIs Telangana Fiber Grid Corporation limited along
NH1 63 in Warangal-Bhupalpatnam Section from Ch. 170.360 to Ch. 258.2GO for 55.68 krn in
the State of Tetangena,

The claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general
public interest) by the general public needs to be given within 30 days of uploading the
online application for comments - .

I
------- ---- !

I
I

i,
---j


